	11-17-1999		Attorney Docket No.: 018853.0340		
MeD 11:15:99		3 S	HEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner o	101202972	atta	ched original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies) ther	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	/01202012	JE A			
James W. MEEKS		60			
Robert T. WOOD	(w	N 1 5 1999 30HO)			
) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Yes [No No	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) red	ceiving an interest (assign	E(0)			
Name: Henny Penny	y Corporation				
Address: 1219 US 35	Address: 1219 US 35 West; P.O. Box 60				
Eaton, Ohio	45320				
Country: U.S.A.					
Additional na	me(s) and address(es) atta	ched?	Yes 🖂 1	No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
	Merger	☐ Cha	inge of Name		
☐ Verified Translation ☐	Security Agreement	Oth	er:		
Execution Date: November 3, 1999					
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed toge		n, the execution d	ate(s) of the applica	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No	o(s).:	В.	Patent No(s).	<u>:</u>	
29/111,317					
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be ma Scott F. Partridge Baker & Botts, L.L.P The Warner; Suite 13 1299 Pennsylvania A Washington, D.C. 20 (202) 639-7700 (telep (202) 639-7890 (facs)	niled:	+ Patent(= Total: 7. Total Fee (3	ation(s): 37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	ns and patents invo. 1 0 1 \$ 40.00 ged to Deposit Account 02-0375 f this sheet attached) derpayment or credit	
				pove Deposit Account	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and the original document. 	belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and	correct and any att	ached copy is a true cop	
Robert A. King	(WO			November 15, 199	
Name of Person Signing	S	giveture		Date	
1	per of pages including cov	er sheet, attachme	ents, and document:		
999 DHGUYEN 00000267 29111317					
40.00 00	3]			
1					

PATENT REEL: 010375 FRAME: 0641

Attorney Docket No.: 018853.0340

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, James W. MEEKS, residing at 1106 Lood Road, Arcanum, Ohio 45304 and Robert T. WOOD, residing at 955 Winston Lane, Tipp City, Ohio 45371, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

CONTROLLED HUMIDITY HOLDING CABINET

described in a design application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 28, 1999, and accorded Application No. 29/111,317;

AND, WHEREAS, HENNY PENNY CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 1219 US 35 West, P.O. Box 60, Eaton, Ohio 45320 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said

DC01:238419.1

PATENT REEL: 010375 FRAME: 0642 United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

11-3-99	Jun W. Make
Date	James W. Meeks
County of)	SS:
State of Ohio)	
Public in and for the County and State a	of November, 1999, before me a Notary aforesaid, personally appeared James W. Meeks, to me on of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing to be of his free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires
11-3-99 Date	Robert T. Wood
County of)	ss:
State of Ohio)	
Public in and for the County and State	of November, 1999, before me a Notary aforesaid, personally appeared Robert T. Wood, to me son of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing to be of his free act and deed. Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires Manager of Onto My Commission Expires Manager of Onto Onto Onto Onto Onto Onto Onto Onto

DC01:238419.1

RECORDED: 11/15/1999